
610 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 22 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/29-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O; 

WN 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK .. 

WN 

WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

No. 

1110 
1142 
1126 

14942 
14974 
1116 
1143 
1000 
1125 

1115 
14947 

15.11.001 
34.02.001 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.01.055 
39.02.005 
39.02.005 
39.02.005 
39.02.085 

39.02.085 
39.07.299 

1184 39.07 .299 
1156 39.07.299 

14948 40.14.049 

14139 59.07.000 

1154 59.17.039 

14949 70.20.089 

45- 73.14.000 

1161 73.29.019 
107 83.02.009 

14968 84.18.039 

1167 84.19.039 

1172 84.22.009 

1188 84.22.009 

14970 84.22.009 

1196} 1197 
1198 
1199 
1195 

14923 
1174 

1146 
14971 

1113 

1189 
14972 

1038 

1194 

1104 
14967 

1093 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.24.001 

84.45.001 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.01.021 

85.01.031 
85.14.011 

90.24.011 

14999 90.24.011 

1192 90.24.011 
14963 90.28 .009 

Goods 

Glycerine B.P., for use in making toothpaste . . . . . . 
Witconate 90 Flake, used as a surfactant in the cosmetics industry .. 
Crosslinker CX-100, for airdry and/ or low bake coatings . . . . 
Rynite thermoplastic polyester resin, used as a moulding resin .. 
Silicon rubber tubing, sizes 3. 2 mm to 25. 4 mm bores . . . . 
JSR AES high impact weather resistant resin . . . . . . 
Vestolit B 7090 copolymer . . . . . . . . . . 
Welvic 16/845, Welvic Y19/387 . . . . . . . . 
Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 900, 903, 973, 9450, 901, 970, 971, 9700 

from widths 12 mm to 400 mm, thickness O. 1 mm and above 
Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 923, 923 UT, 453, 9235 . . . . 
Cardinal top marks, for use in making marine navigation buoys and 

beacons 
Munter cooling tower spray nozzles .. 
Sirius rescue bag . . . . . . 
AGA, EPDM rubber fender sections, for use in making navigation 

light buoys 
Bleached cotton fabric, starch filled (white red seal Holland), to be used 

as liners to enable rubber sheet from sticking together, also backing 
of rubber sheeting used for cable insulation 

Needled polypropelene leader fabric, non stretch, peculiar for use in 
pulling tufted carpet through a Titan printing plant 

Filament tape, type 1960, in jumbo rolls, for use in making self adhesive 
tape 

Spherodised annealed in process (SAIP) wire, cold heading quality, to 
be used in making screws 

Strip steel, coiled grade SPCC-AB, for making automobile wheel trims 
Base metal fittings, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

handles, corners, castors, etc., to be used in making speaker cabinets 
and amplifiers 

Alfa-Laval, self cleaning strainer model SS60, used for straining grape 
juice and wine prior to fine clarification 

Thimonnier fill and seal machines, specifically designed for use with 
"Doypack" pouches 

Automatic fish jigging machine, which automatically sets, jigs and hauls 
long line fishing gear 

Hoists, peculiar to the use of invalids and the physically disabled, for 
lifting the disabled into and out of a therapeutic pool 

Maxiforce air rescue bags, being of neoprene and woven steel wire, 
resistant to chemicals, gas, oil spills, punctures, scrapes and cuts 

P & H T 250, 23 tonne capacity hydraulic telescopic boom truck crane .. 

P & H T 500, 45 tonne capacity truck crane . . . . . . 
Pierce, Pacific universal hydraulic booms . . . . . . . . 
Howard Paraplow, for subsoil loosening of pastures and direct drilled 

crops, where minimal surface disturbance is required 
Numerically controlled guillotine, viz: LVD model MVW 25/4 .. 
Horizontal forging machine used to produce gas pipe flanges, large 

bolts and other large forgings 
Spuhl model ZF-81/SW, fully automatic machine for the coiling of 

tension springs and looping at both ends 
"Daniel" gas metering tube, 150 mm (6 in.) complete with spares .. 
Teka mixomat 1125 40m 8 /hr modular automatic concrete batching and 

mixing plant, used for the mixing of concrete for large construction 
projects 

Gas pipe line and station valves "Cameron", complete with operators, 
Trunnion mounted ball valves 

Rockford Eclipse gas service valves, gas service valves incorporating 
insulated union and tamper proof lever 

TR/BY Beyer, studio quality dynamic audio input transformers 
Piezoelectric Tweeters, when declared: . . . . . . 

by a manufacturer for use by him, in making loudspeakers 
Haar bottom loading system, with overspill protection for aircraft 

refuellers 
Liquid expansion thermostat, snap action, for use in dryers, heaters, 

industrial and domestic ovens, fryers, boilers, sterilizers, plastic 
moulding machines and other industrial equipment 

Rosemount differential pressure transmitter . . . . . . 
Motomco model 919 grain moisture tester, used for testing moisture 

content in cereal grains, rice, beans, etc. 

I Rates of Duty ~ r=:---11-----1 Ref. 
I Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free"' 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free"' 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free•. 
Free* 

Free"' 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

15 
15 
15 

15 

99 
99 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 

99 

99 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

99 
10 

10 

99 


