THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/29—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Pa
				Normal	Pref.	R
VN	1110	15.11.001	Glycerine B.P., for use in making toothpaste	Free*	Free*	1
'n	1142	34.02.001	Witconate 90 Flake, used as a surfactant in the cosmetics industry	Free*	Free*	
'N	1126	38.19.079	Crosslinker CX-100, for airdry and/or low bake coatings	Free*	Free*	
Ŕ	14942	39.01.005	Rynite thermoplastic polyester resin, used as a moulding resin	Free*		
ĸ	14974	39.01.055	Silicon rubber tubing, sizes 3.2 mm to 25.4 mm bores	Free*		
N	1116	39.02.005	JSR AES high impact weather resistant resin	Free*		
N	1143	39.02.005	Vestolit B 7090 copolymer	Free*		
N	1000	39.02.005	Welvic 16/845, Welvic Y19/387	Free*		
N	1125	39.02.085	Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 900, 903, 973, 9450, 901, 970, 971, 9700 from widths 12 mm to 400 mm, thickness 0.1 mm and above	Free*		
'N K	1115 14947	39.02.085 39.07.299	Nitto P.T.F.E. adhesive tapes, 923, 923 UT, 453, 9235 Cardinal top marks, for use in making marine navigation buoys and beacons	Free* Free*	Free*	
'N	1184	39.07.299	Munter cooling tower spray nozzles	Free*	Free*	
N	1156	39.07.299	Sirius rescue bag	Free*	Free*	
K	14948	40.14.049	AGA, EPDM rubber fender sections, for use in making navigation light buoys	Free*	Free*	
.0.	14139	59.07.000	Bleached cotton fabric, starch filled (white red seal Holland), to be used as liners to enable rubber sheet from sticking together, also backing of rubber sheeting used for cable insulation	Free*	Free*	
N	1154	59.17.039	Needled polypropelene leader fabric, non stretch, peculiar for use in pulling tufted carpet through a Titan printing plant	Free*	Free*	
К	14949	70.20.089	Filament tape, type 1960, in jumbo rolls, for use in making self adhesive tape	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	45	73.14.000	Spherodised annealed in process (SAIP) wire, cold heading quality, to be used in making screws	Free*	Free*	
/N	1161	73.29.019	Strip steel, coiled grade SPCC-AB, for making automobile wheel trims	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	107	83.02.009	Base metal fittings, viz: handles, corners, castors, etc., to be used in making speaker cabinets and amplifiers	Free*	Free*	
K	14968	84.18.039	Alfa-Laval, self cleaning strainer model SS60, used for straining grape juice and wine prior to fine clarification	Free*	Free*	
/N	1167	84.19.039	Thimonnier fill and seal machines, specifically designed for use with "Doypack" pouches	Free*	Free*	
/N	1172	84.22.009	Automatic fish jigging machine, which automatically sets, jigs and hauls long line fishing gear	Free*	Free*	
N	1188	84.22.009	Hoists, peculiar to the use of invalids and the physically disabled, for lifting the disabled into and out of a therapeutic pool	Free*	Free*	
K	14970	84.22.009	Maxiforce air rescue bags, being of neoprene and woven steel wire, resistant to chemicals, gas, oil spills, punctures, scrapes and cuts	Free*	Free*	
'N	1196 1197 1198 1199	84,22.009	P & H T 250, 23 tonne capacity hydraulic telescopic boom truck crane	Free*	Free*	
VN	1199	84.22.009	P & H T 500, 45 tonne capacity truck crane	Free*	Free*	
K	14923	84.22.009	Pierce, Pacific universal hydraulic booms	Free*	Free*	
Ń	1174	84.24.001	Howard Paraplow, for subsoil loosening of pastures and direct drilled crops, where minimal surface disturbance is required	Free*	Free*	
'N	1146	84.45.001	Numerically controlled guillotine, viz: LVD model MVW 25/4	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	14971	84.45.009	Horizontal forging machine used to produce gas pipe flanges, large	Free*	Free*	
N	1113	84.45.009	bolts and other large forgings Spuhl model ZF-81/SW, fully automatic machine for the coiling of tension springs and looping at both ends	Free*	Free*	ŀ
'N	1189	84.59.059	"Daniel" gas metering tube, 150 mm (6 in.) complete with spares	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	14972	84.59.059	Teka mixomat 1125 40m ³ /hr modular automatic concrete batching and mixing plant, used for the mixing of concrete for large construction	Free*	Free*	
'N	1038	84.61.021	projects Gas pipe line and station valves "Cameron", complete with operators,	Free*		
'N	1194	84.01.021	Trunnion mounted ball valves Rockford Eclipse gas service valves, gas service valves incorporating insulated union and tamper proof lever	Free*		
'N	1104	85.01.031	TR/BV Beyer, studio quality dynamic audio input transformers	Free*	Free*	
K	14967	85.14.011	Piezoelectric Tweeters, when declared: by a manufacturer for use by him, in making loudspeakers	Free*		
N	1093	90.24.011	Haar bottom loading system, with overspill protection for aircraft refuellers	Free*		'
K	14999	90.24.011	Liquid expansion thermostat, snap action, for use in dryers, heaters, industrial and domestic ovens, fryers, boilers, sterilizers, plastic moulding machines and other industrial equipment	Free*		- * ·
N	1192	90.24.011	Rosemount differential pressure transmitter	Free*	and the second second	
K	14963	90.28.009	Motomco model 919 grain moisture tester, used for testing moisture content in cereal grains, rice, beans, etc.	Free*	Free*	9
				duty as	igher rate of the Minister by case decide	d d